CHANGE ORDER

444

Elections Balloting Facility
3000 Rockefeller

Admin West 3" Floor
Everett, WA. 98201

Date: 01/05/2024
CO No: PW23-013SB-CO-01
Contract No: PW23-013SB
Contractor:
Bayley

8005 SE 28" Street
Mercer Island, WA 98040

You are authorized to perform the work listed below upon receipt of an approved copy of this change order. All work,
materials and measurements are to be in accordance with the provisions of the existing contract, standard
specifications, and special provisions of the type of construction involved.

Provide and install spray-applied fireproofing to the exposed structural members per the project specifications.
$152,033

It is agreed that work associated with this Change Order shall be accomplished:

X For a contract increase of $152,033.00 excluding sales tax.

Cost Data shall be supported by one of the following methods.

] Pre-Approved Unit Price
[ Unit Price.

[ Time and Materials Price
X Lump Sum Price.

[] Force Account Price

It is further agreed that the work shall affect Contract Time as follows:

X With no change in contract completion dates.
| With contract time extension of zero working days.

Contractor agceptance: Snohomish County approval:

Digitally signed by Nelson, JaNae

Date: ‘ 6 Z Ne I SO nl Ja N a e Date: 2024'06'611961:1:30:33 -08'00'

Facilities Director




December 5, 2023

To:

Snohomish County

Project Name:

From:

Jeffrey Madden

Bayley Construction, LP
206-741-4726

jeff. nadden@bayley.net

SnoCo Ballot Facility

S 132,203 Estimate Subtotal

S 19,830 15.00% Overhead/Profit

S 152,033 Subtotal

S 15,612 9.9% WA State Sales Tax

S 15,612 Tax Subtotal

S 167,645 Subtotal with Tax

S 152,033 Subtotal without Tax and to be Included in Change Order
Jdftfre den

Project Manager

BAYLEY

Architect's Review Approval

8005 S.E. 28th St. @ (206) 621-8884 www.bayley.net
Mercer Island, WA 98040 @ (206) 343-7728



12-04-2023

BID PROPOSAL: SNOCO BALLOT FACILITY - FIREPROOFING

SCOPE OF WORK: APPLIED FIREPROOFING

Includes:
Scope of work is limited to the application of spray Applied Fireproofing to the accessible structural steel shown on

1.

Pobd

E

©OeNoOOrWN=

X ©ONOo O

attached sheet S29, in order to meet the required fire ratings.

Alternate Column Add includes standard Applied Fireproofing to the interior ~20 columns.

Certified spray application of Isolatek Cafco BlazeShield Il or Isolatek Cafco 300.

GC to provide and maintain clear access to its work area. GC agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold

‘harmless for any costs, damages, or claims arising out of GC'’s failure to provide clear access to the work.

Bid includes 1 mobilization, with additional at $3,500.00.
Protection of exterior walls and floors during spray operation.
Checklist for Sprayed Fireproofing.

Bid Proposal is valid for 90 days.

cludes:

Abatement of existing SFRM and perimeter columns.
Provision of adequate power, dedicated water and temporary weather protection/heating if required.

Costs associated with impacts due to the mechanical, electrical, and metal stud work installed prior to SFRM.

Cost of performance and/or payment bonds, independent testing.

Surface preparation, sealers, and lath. Steel to receive spay Applied Fireproofing shall not be primed.
Bond, WSST or Engineering.

Patching of damage by others.

Dumpster for waste.

Special Inspections.

Page 1



Report Name: Fireproofing Drawing Report

119 PM

22

11/29/2023 1:

Print Date

SNOHOMISH COUNTY

Bi

BALLOT FACILITY T.I. -

RESPRAY

- BLAZESHIELD HS

ing

4th Floor (e) Fram

Page

Section 1

Section

coto”

AA

30t0

g0t

30.0

v
3
N
u
Q
u
¢
TR
o (4
P
N
Q
!
(
N
b
i
»
w
2
3
8
9 &
[ [S
g N
q g
Q 3
<) &
o 9
§
K
N
3
©
ss17
-+
o
Q
|
]
N
g N
¢ OF coLumns 5%7"

A dicz

W‘tl‘ia

B85 BARS 120 FrPIAL
ONLIMES O AT
Eacer Widy oL

47 Line 5o

EXTRA LAYER

OF Grer 5L WHM,
TNPIEAL AT EL.
COLNER

TENSION.
7IE sE&
29§30.533

=NE
)

— $
eper/ SH/R?S

WI4E3

ol sz ror
“‘; FRAMING
§ DETANLS

Wiae53

4-se74
424 w4134

“ 5:71 3
ISION TIE ~

SEE 27530533

MECH. SHAF]

Wi4s53

gz i
S

TOR OF BTRUCT. STE
AT ELEY 2755

BN FLOOR & ELEY 27618

Wi i 22 AHGETT

S fapdlseoic
T rRICAL OALEINES
RN AT EACH.
Wirgiced

BULT-urP
e @ 100"

FLOOR

WK KOBERTSON @L 2120 METAL
S OK APPROVERD SRUAL

DIRECTION
IIVERTED.

ﬂ/ﬁt"z

7527
el

X =4

2 CONCRETE SL48
SVER METAL DECK
i M

N y
%49 43 a1 ac 9 (38) =7 3 35 @ 33
25 .
oo
& BAYs AT 20-O % /120-O
0o oot g
o, ‘
1 (1 zo30
| wes 2 ciswao

IN CORE  AREA. (FLACED
POSITION)

27" CONERETE TLAB OIER W/exe

W7 i

e TAL

SPANDREL TYR ON LINE €0 SEESH—

FRAMING FRPLAN

800"

IN A R T H-

R ED
NIVERTED  POSITISN

Widizz

pECk

SouTH
AN

s

—~

iz

&

2T

ar 5/ TRy 40 § @ LM'L/@ SEE Sz

Witz l

i iGiiz Wi EE
g
g & £
% 4 "
2 8 3
2 3 3

42z Wi 2T
e

)

™~
o

| SR (

) 29 23 22 12/)
25-0 -
7"~

b 3527

- 1
<
5817
N
N
e I
M
4 .
S
O] g
L Poe meanAG T W -
¥ oentis swr*s | 2 Q
ss30 3 ¢
N ®
sl D; o
~
5
¢
Iy
- 5 .93 g
i
N
K
3
N
Q
1 o
ez b
'55?7 in
: i ©
NN
~o2
N
7 ]
S c
. G
,7,__ I
G
v,
@

OF Wiex 3
oF 5x5xp0 cou

Wiex3e

r | Susxl DCOL W/BASERR
Pee D 4 FPr3”

NBxa7 W/ g \ /84 7wrEaDED STULS
CR Y CovER R 88 ruccucn g ks
/ YR TO FLANGE NIex78
NN 47w Frok oniy.
3529 j
/;/ 1 T T mjas
~~ M 5529 3-5/DES OFBASER
- ] -

sunrur
SPANDREL

Wit 78 COPE -

Ul SPANDREL

PLAN - TYPICAL

- YeusseT 12

“or 4 BoT.
Niex3e W/
&' ExTA coPE
. ToP FLANGE =
‘ 6% 1%
PLAN -

28 |
TOP GuSSET

LISSET PLATE

BOT. GUSSET. |
L#

15y’ _{

&

|
|
-

CONNECTION AT

GRIDS H-50

/-529

T

2-529

E7araaS)

Y

)
D 9y

9

¢ oF Witx3e

%, ¢ oF Sxf.3gacoe

2 G NOW" AT 67 FL OMT

4-55"p+ 3 TWREADED

LER 7
Yedroe i
BEFORE EXECTING 7
D
Ly 2en3h ey i
S48 onE LoosE
FIELD WELD TO oL
wes
Rl
4-1PA-325 BoTs ¥

BEFORE ERECTING /

Sesaip D oL L

WEH? W/ OVER TR

rOTE:

CONNECTION AT /3T THROUGH
ST FL00R SIMIAR EXCEPT
BE NOT RERS.
BEam _SEAT ¢ 5<5x3g0 oL,
AT @ FLOOR OALY.

2

|
|
- 5«5 TB0 COL. W/ BASE R r

STUDS THROUGH I'P LICLES
TR A i

5x5-350 cor. AT CTH
FLOOR ONLY INSTAL
AFTER WELDING FLANGES
Witr 76 GIRDECS TO
WBxG? COLUMN

%GussET it

- y'GussET

L Wiex78

Wix36 w/e"
EXTKA COPE

oWiex3e
225 35x3} 5,208

| SHIP ONE LOOSE

D FFIED weer

3-%"¢ 4 325 BOLTY

TOP FLANGE

FILLER b 1" &"<12k

“Gus:
- Y'sussET 2

24z FuLl wipTH
BETWEEN COL. FLANGE
(BEam SEAT)
L IxZ <01 (BEANM SEAT)

WEL7 W,
COVER R

3529

FILLER Fb 2 6x Il
4" GusseT R

74 %3 MOTCH IN
¢ 'SPANDEEL
FPeaTE

s££ NOTE

Y GUSSET

&-B'p rurEArED
S7UDS WELDED
0 FANGE OF
W87 cote

245 322354 Tex N
o8

WEB Wite7B

BunT-LP SPANDREL
SEE_s27 FOR
DETAILS

NOTE "

w

wite s
N w/9x2e of

Wige34—="
Wy 36 wf & ExTRA !
COPE TOP FLANGE

\ 4'GUSSET 7
" FRLER R hetil2t
7ix 3" MOTEH 1 5"

\ EhanogeL PLate
A Wirze

| "—V/‘sff NOTE

VE SRPEMING N SLARB

VE Wie( 78 T wiDExG”

WELD FLANGE Wit«78 TO

FLANGE W/ 1Le78 AFTER SLAB /6
LA,

wWigx34— >

(¥ wiee78

w/
LTEXTRA GoPE
Tor FLANGE

3-Y'pA325
BoeTs
—Wiex 78 w/ &"
EXTRA COPEF TOF
FLANGE
2 lg 3 x32% T
xO-8% .Sk

FIELD WELD

6529

DATE +NO.- REVISION_

o | RecisTeReD
ARCHITECT

HARMON -

ARCHITECTS

ROLAND G. PRAY
STATE OF WASHINGTON

SEATTLE

PRAY -

DETRICH

ENGINEERS

WASHINGTON

SNOHOMISH COUNTY
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

WASHINGTON

EVERETT

|4 FLOOR

FRAMING PLAN§DETAILS

JOB NO.
TOle

DATE
S APRIL 7

S

Y
) Q

1

Page

Wednesday, November 29, 2023



Report Name:

Print Date:
Bid:

Fireproofing Drawing Report

11/29/2023 1:22:19 PM

SNOHOMISH COUNTY
BALLOT FACILITY T.I. -
RESPRAY

Page: 4th Floor (e) Framing - BLAZESHIELD HS
Legend Description
s W 10 X 15 - SECONDARY BEAM
W 10 X 11.5 - SECONDARY BEAM
e \\/ 14 X 22 - SECONDARY BEAM
E W 14 X 26 - SECONDARY BEAM
s W 14 X 34 - SECONDARY BEAM
e \\ 14 X 38 - SECONDARY BEAM
s W 14 X 53 - SECONDARY BEAM
e W 16 X 78 - SECONDARY BEAM
W 30X 99 - SECONDARY BEAM

s BUILT UP SPANDREL: C8x11.5, 1/4" plate, C8x18.75 =
lowest W.D. of 0.417

FLOOR DECKING

Page: 4th Floor (e) Framing - CAFCO 300HS
Legend Description
e W 10 X 15 - SECONDARY BEAM
W 10 X 11.5 - SECONDARY BEAM
e \\ 14 X 22 - SECONDARY BEAM
e \\ 14 X 26 - SECONDARY BEAM
s W 14 X 34 - SECONDARY BEAM
e \\ 14 X 38 - SECONDARY BEAM
e W 14 X 53 - SECONDARY BEAM
s V' 16 X 78 - SECONDARY BEAM
W30 X 99 - SECONDARY BEAM

s BUILT UP SPANDREL: C8x11.5, 1/4" plate, C8x18.75 =
lowest W.D. of 0.417

:: FLOOR DECKING

Test
N823 LW F
N823 LW F
N823 LW F
N823 LW F
N823 LW F
N823 LW F
N823 LW F
N823 LW F
N823 LW F

X829

D858 LWF

Test
N759 LW/NW F
N759 LW/NW F
N759 LW/NW F
N759 LW/NW F
N759 LW/NW F
N759 LW/NW F
N759 LW/NW F
N759 LW/NW F
N759 LW/NW F

X790 C

D759

Calcs Blaze Shield (Type ll) - Floor

Hours

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

Thickness
1-5/16"
1-1/2"
1-5/16"
1-3/16"
1-1/8"
1-1/16"
7/8"
13/16"
7/8"
2-5/16"

3/8"

Calcs Cafco 300 - Floor

Hours

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00

Thickness

15/16"
1"
7/8"
13/16"
3/4"
3/4"
5/8"
9/16"
5/8"
1-9/16"

3/8"



